505161322 10/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5208089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DODGEBALL VENTURES, INC.	10/23/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DON BEST SPORTS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3120 S. DURANGO DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 305	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89117	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7699701
Patent Number:	8057300
Patent Number:	8764556

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)715-5155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127155000

Email: CFRITZ@QUARLES.COM **Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP**

300 N. LASALLE STREET, SUITE 4000 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	168576.00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE FRITZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine Fritz/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Don Best- Signed Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Don Best- Signed Patent Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 047326 FRAME: 0366**

505161322

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dodgeball Ventures, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the British Virgin Islands with an address at Akara Building, 24 De Castro Street, Wickhams Cay 1, Road Town, Tortola, Virgin Islands, British (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") was the owner of the following U.S. Patents (hereinafter "PATENTS"):

U.S. Patent No.	Filing Date	Title
7,699,701	7/5/2001	Method and System for Providing Real Time Sports Betting Information
8,057,300	1/12/2010	Method and System for Providing Real Time Sports Betting Information
8,764,556	10/21/2011	Method and System for Providing Real Time Sports Betting Information

WHEREAS, Don Best Sports Corporation, a Nevada corporation with an address at 3120 S. Durango Drive, Suite 305, Las Vegas, NV 89117 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), was desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said PATENTS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of January 1, 2014 nunc pro tune, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said PATENTS, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR, for the consideration referenced above, does hereby sell and agree to sell, assign and agree to assign, transfer and agree to transfer, and convey and agree to convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives any claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that ASSIGNOR may have that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, anywhere in the world, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the PATENTS in the United States, or for past infringements of any patent claiming priority to the PATENTS which has been or may be granted in any

Page 1 of 2

country anywhere in the world, together, in each case, with the right to fully and entirely stand in the place of the ASSIGNOR in all matters related to any of the foregoing.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said PATENTS throughout the world, including all pending applications and the right to file further applications and to obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives. ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to it respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Pedro Arturo Mesen Calvo

Authorized Signatory

The above signature was executed and stamped in my immediate and physical presence and in voluntary handwriting by the hereby signatory. It is authentic in the city of Section at 100 hours on the day 2) of month (15 of vear 20%)

Don Best Patent Purchase

RECORDED: 10/26/2018

[[NYCORP:3876921v1.10/18/2018--05:41 PM]]

PATENT

REEL: 047326 FRAME: 0368

Page 2 of 2